

EXPLANATION OF THE COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO. 15

On 4 February 2019, Správa železniční dopravní cesty, státní organizace, with its registered office at Dlážděná 1003/7, Prague 1, Postcode 110 00, ID No.: 709 94 234 (the "Contracting Authority") commenced a procurement procedure on the architectural design competition called "Architectural Design of the Veleslavín railway station" published in the Tenders Electronic Daily under registration no. Z2019-004321 (the "Design Competition"). The Design Competition has been announced as an open design competition pursuant to Section 145 of Act No. 134/2016 Sb., on Public Procurement, as amended (the "PPA").

The Contracting Authority is hereby providing an explanation of the Competition Terms and Conditions pursuant to Section 98(3) of the PPA including the exact wording of the request without identification details of the prospective participants who has requested the explanation, and also provides an explanation on its own initiative, pursuant to Section 98(1) of the PPA.

On 5 April 2019, the Contracting Authority received written request for explanation of the Competition Terms and Conditions pursuant to Section 98(2) of the PPA from two prospective participants. The Contracting Authority provides the explanation of the Competition Terms and Conditions in both Czech and English languages.

	Request of the enquirer where the explanation was provided based on a request for explanation	Explanation of the Contracting Authority
1.	We request you to provide us the following details:	The Contracting Authority hereby refers to its reply within the explanation of the Competition Terms and Conditions No. 12.
	1) List of Items, Schedule of Requirements, Scope of Work, Terms of Reference, Bill of Materials required.	
	2) Soft Copy of the Tender Document through email.	
	3) Names of countries that will be eligible to participate in this tender.	
	4) Information about the Tendering Procedure and Guidelines	
	5) Estimated Budget for this Purchase	
	6) Any Extension of Bidding Deadline?	
	7) Any Addendum or Pre Bid meeting Minutes?	
	We will submit our offer for the same if the goods or services required fall within our purview.	
2.	We're attaching .pfx key but the error occurred.	The Contracting Authority hereby clarifies
	We already have the qualified signature on usb card with cannot be transferred into .pfx or .p12 file. That's the statement of electronic signature	that the technical problems with registration to the E-ZAK system must be solved by the contractor with the operator of this system, e.g. at the technical support of this operator



providers.

We additionally bought ID certificate to generate .pfx file but it still doesn't work after attaching.

Please help us with you IT support to allow us joining the competition.

(+420 538 702 719).

The E-ZAK system is not operated by the Contracting Authority and thus the Contracting Authority is not able to help contractors with their potential technical problems related to registration in this system.

For the avoidance of any doubt, the Contracting Authority asserts that the provision of the above explanation does not imply a change in the Competition Terms and Conditions within the meaning of Section 98(5) of the PPA and that the deadline for submission of competition entries remains unaffected. The deadline for the submission of competition entries in the first phase of the Design Competition is as follows:

1) Graphic part Date: 18 April 2019 Time: until 12:00 (noon)

2) Files labelled "Contact Date: 18 April 2019 Time: until 12:00 (noon)

address" and "Author" in electronic form

1) Portfolio in <u>electronic</u> Date: 18 April 2019 Time: from 3:00 p.m. till

form 10:00 p.m.

Prague, 9 April 2019